PO 207941

DMS
CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution: Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas
¥ FBC Engineering 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

¥ FBC Purchasing
¥ Contractor
 Consultant

PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ... 2

Voss Road Intersections (17404-13) DATE .o, .. 01/04/2023
CONTRACTOR: PROJECT NUMBER ................ 17404-13
MetroCity LLC BID NUMBER ......ccccoveeiees B22-033
17410 County Road 127 CONTRACT DATE ....cooooeanae. 01/04/2022
The contract is changed as follows: FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 207941

Balancing Change Order

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) $ 355,441.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 86,384.47
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 441,825.47
The (Contract Sum) will be M increased or ¥ decreased or O unchanged by
this Change Order in the amount of $ -257.63
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 441,567.84

The Contract Time willbe ™ increased or O decreased or O unchanged by 10 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is [ changedor O wunchangedto  10/20/2022

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

(Signature)

DATE:

Report Generated on 01/13/2023 6:52 AM Page 1 of 2
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



CHANGE ORDER FORM
FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code 17404-13 Report Run Date 01/13/2023
Project Name Voss Road Intersections (17404-13) Change Order Date 01/04/2023
Contract Number CN-1 Original Contract Amount 355,441.00
Contractor MetroCity LLC Current Contract Amount 441,825.47
Change Order Number 2 Net Change This Order -257.63

Short Description Balancing Change Order Contract Amount After Change 441,567.84
Container |Line No. |Item Description |Unit |Quantity Unit Price in ${Amount in $

Construction Construction
HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE COURSE  TON

17 (BLACK BASE) (8" DEPTH) 58.3900 92.00 5,371.88
18 LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY) (6%) TON -2.0000 242.00 -484.00
19 LIME TRT (NEW BASE) (6") SY -85.0000 78.00 -6,630.00
2 VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION LS -1.0000 1,729.00 -1,729.00
20 CEMENT TREAT (NEW BASE) (16") SY -67.0000 98.00 -6,566.00
22 D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22 (2" HMAC) TON -0.9900 93.00 -92.07
23 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") SY -3.8400 98.00 -376.32
24 CUT & RESTORING PAV SY 80.8000 166.00 13,412.80
25 CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II) LF -2.0000 72.00 -144.00
26 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) SY 26.1200 89.00 2,324.68
27 CONCRETE CURB (6") LF -37.0000 17.00 -629.00
28 PEDESTRIAN RAMPS (TY 5) EA -1.0000 1,643.00 -1,643.00
29 PEDESTRIAN RAMPS (TY 7) EA -2.0000 1,645.00 -3,290.00
30 PEDESTRIAN RAMPS (TY 10) EA -2.0000 1,670.00 -3,340.00
34 INLET PROTECTION BARRIER - STAGE 2 EA -2.0000 85.00 -170.00
35 ROCK FILTER DAMNS (TYPE 2) LF -30.0000 41.00 -1,230.00
36 _S:\é\égg(I;)INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (MIN. BID MONTHS 1.2000 3.432.00 4.118.40
38 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS Ill) (24 IN)  LF 5.0000 66.00 330.00
4 TRAFFIC CONTROL MONTHS 1.2000 2,170.00 2,604.00
5 DIRECTEDBY ENGINEER (MIN. BID So5HR) 160000 5700 912,00
8 REMOVING CONC (PAV) (PED RAMP) EA -4.0000 296.00 -1,184.00
Container Total -257.63
Grand Total -257.63
Report Generated on 01/13/2023 6:52 AM Page 2 of 2

[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]



